Recei ved: 01/28/2011

PSC NO. 87 Gas

NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION
Initial Effective Date: February 1, 2011

Applicable to Service Classification No. 2 of PSC No. 87 Gas

New York State Electric & Gas Corporation

Gas Supply Area 1

Combined, Elmira, Goshen, Champlain Rate Areas

Statement of Incremental Gas Supply Charge

Effective: February 1, 2011

Status: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 02/01/2011

Statement Type: IGSC
Statement No. 42
page 1 of 3

Calculated on January 28, 2011, using supplier rates forecasted to be in effect on February 1, 2011

Description

Firm Average Demand COG

Load Factor Adjustment (LFA)

(per Therm)

Adjusted Firm Average Demand COG

Firm Average Commodity COG
Firm Average COG w/ LFA
Incremental Gas Supply COG

Factor of Adjustment (FA)

Total Average Incremental COG
Supplier Refund Adjustment
Interim Reconciliation Adjustment
Annual Reconciliation Adjustment
Other Adjustments

Incremental GSC without MFC

Description

Merchant Function Charge

Dated: January 28, 2011

SC No. 2

$0.208645
0.9841
$0.205327
$0.549582
$0.754909
$0.943636

1.00181

$0.945344

$0.000000

$0.000000

$0.003845

$0.000000

$0.949189

SC No. 2

$0.024022

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 43 effective 03/01/2011



Recei ved: 01/28/2011

Cancel | ed by Doc.

New York State Electric & Gas Corporation

Gas Supply Area 2
Binghamton & Owego Rate Areas

Statement of Incremental Gas Supply Charge

Effective: February 1, 2011

Applicable to Service Classifications No. 2, 9 of PSC No. 87 Gas

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Statement Type: IGSC
Statement No. 42

page 2 of 3

Calculated on January 28, 2011, using supplier rates forecasted to be in effect on February 1, 2011

Description

Firm Average Demand COG

Load Factor Adjustment (LFA)

Adjusted Firm Average Demand COG

Firm Average Commaodity COG
Firm Average COG w/ LFA
Incremental Gas Supply COG

Factor of Adjustment (FA)

Total Average Incremental COG
Supplier Refund Adjustment
Interim Reconciliation Adjustment
Annual Reconciliation Adjustment
Other Adjustments

Incremental GSC without MFC

Description

Merchant Function Charge

Dated: January 28, 2011

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

Num 43 effective 03/01/2011

(per Therm)

SC No. 2

$0.097580
0.9855
$0.096165
$0.544730
$0.640895
$0.801119

1.00181

$0.802569
$0.000000
$0.000000
($0.014991)
$0.000000

$0.787577

SC No. 2

$0.023652

SCNo.9

$0.097580
0.9020
$0.088017
$0.544730
$0.632747
$0.790934

1.00181

$0.792365
$0.000000
$0.000000
($0.014991)
$0.000000

$0.777374

SC No.9

$0.023652

CANCELLED
02/ 01/ 2011



Recei ved: 01/28/2011

Cancel | ed by Doc.

Applicable to Service Classification No. 2 of PSC No. 87 Gas

New York State Electric & Gas Corporation
Gas Supply Area 3
Lockport Rate Area
Statement of Incremental Gas Supply Charge
Effective: February 1, 2011

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Statement Type: IGSC
Statement No. 42
page 3 of 3

Calculated on January 28, 2011, using supplier rates forecasted to be in effect on February 1, 2011

Description

Firm Average Demand COG

Load Factor Adjustment (LFA)

Adjusted Firm Average Demand COG

Firm Average Commodity COG
Firm Average COG w/ LFA
Incremental Gas Supply COG

Factor of Adjustment (FA)

Total Average Incremental COG
Supplier Refund Adjustment
Interim Reconciliation Adjustment
Annual Reconciliation Adjustment
Other Adjustments

Incremental GSC without MFC

Description

Merchant Function Charge

Dated: January 28, 2011

(per Therm)

SC No. 2

$0.208645
0.9841
$0.205327
$0.549582
$0.754909
$0.943636

1.00181

$0.945344
$0.000000
$0.000000
($0.092523)
$0.000000

$0.852821

SC No. 2

$0.024022

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

Num 43 effective 03/01/2011

CANCELLED
02/ 01/ 2011



